
Ober-Grafendorfer Marktlauf
Hauptlauf, 5.000 m

11. Juni 2016
Union Ober-Grafendorf

Gesamtwertung

116 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein KlRg Klasse Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 187 Sturmlechner Mario 1984 LC Mank 1 M30 00:16:17,2 30 03:15,4 18,42
2 240 Stöckl Andreas 1967 1 M40 00:16:21,3 30 03:16,2 18,35
3 254 Reisinger Martin 1976 LC Mank 2 M40 00:16:54,8 29 03:23,0 17,73
4 262 Teubel Christoph 1983 LC Mank 2 M30 00:16:57,2 29 03:23,4 17,70
5 231 Stiefsohn Berndt 1990 1 M20 00:17:16,5 30 03:27,2 17,37
6 209 Luger Alexander, M.Sc. 1988 LC Mank 2 M20 00:17:20,3 29 03:28,0 17,31
7 227 Hinterhofer Roland 1991 EGGER läuft/LC Mank 3 M20 00:17:23,6 28 03:28,8 17,24

8 180 Wallner Kevin 1992 ASKÖ Sparkasse Hainfeld 4 M20 00:17:41,4 27 03:32,2 16,97
9 174 Hahn Erich 1975 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 3 M40 00:17:42,1 28 03:32,4 16,95

10 198 Stoll Robert 1969 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 4 M40 00:17:43,2 27 03:32,6 16,93
11 208 Kreiml Ferdinand 1961 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 1 M50 00:17:44,1 30 03:32,8 16,92
12 237 Charvat Markus 1989 5 M20 00:18:07,2 26 03:37,4 16,56
13 264 Zöchbauer Franz-Josef 1974 LC Mank 5 M40 00:18:15,3 26 03:39,0 16,44
14 251 Steinböck Michael 1993 ASK McDonalds Loosdorf 6 M20 00:18:37,2 25 03:43,4 16,11
15 245 Gonaus Anton 1980 LT Pielachtal 3 M30 00:18:38,4 28 03:43,6 16,10
16 238 Richter Matthias 1984 URC SPK Renner Langen-

lois
4 M30 00:18:45,5 27 03:45,0 16,00

17 267 Nigl Peter 1981 Lauftreff Grafenegg 5 M30 00:18:52,9 26 03:46,6 15,89
18 236 Sunk Helmut 1960 LT Pielachtal 2 M50 00:19:03,3 29 03:48,6 15,75
19 256 Lind Karl 1977 NF St.Pölten 6 M30 00:19:10,7 25 03:50,2 15,64
20 214 Winter Johann 1954 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 1 M60 00:19:12,3 30 03:50,4 15,62
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Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein KlRg Klasse Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
21 239 Kleemann Josef 1968 SV Riveg Lunz/See 6 M40 00:19:16,7 25 03:51,4 15,56
22 265 Zöchbauer Michaela 1981 LC Mank 1 W30 00:19:23,0 30 03:52,6 15,48
23 159 Fasel Johann 1978 LC Mank 7 M30 00:19:31,7 24 03:54,4 15,36
24 271 Gnadenberger Reinhard 1978 Spartaner 8 M30 00:19:35,1 23 03:55,0 15,32
25 194 Andrae Franz 2001 NF Wilhelmsburg 1 MU20 00:19:45,6 30 03:57,2 15,18
26 241 Stückler Martin 1979 LT Pielachtal 9 M30 00:19:48,3 22 03:57,6 15,15
27 213 Ofner Josef 1956 NF St.Veit/Gölsen 2 M60 00:19:58,0 29 03:59,6 15,03
28 303 Lesiak Robert 1969 7 M40 00:20:16,5 24 04:03,4 14,79
29 310 Strauß Clemens 2003 Union Ober-Grafendorf 2 MU20 00:20:19,1 29 04:03,8 14,77
30 247 Birwipfel Christian 1979 10 M30 00:20:22,2 21 04:04,4 14,73
31 184 Skarek Josef 1982 labors.at Wien 11 M30 00:20:24,1 20 04:04,8 14,71
32 162 Kraushofer Arnold 1968 8 M40 00:20:26,3 23 04:05,2 14,68
33 183 Stückler Joel 2005 LT Pielachtal 3 MU20 00:20:30,4 28 04:06,0 14,63
34 259 Frech Werner 1980 12 M30 00:20:32,7 19 04:06,6 14,60
35 317 Gerstl Rene 1984 UTC Hofstetten/Grünau 13 M30 00:20:35,7 18 04:07,2 14,56
36 249 Zelenka Gernot 1969 NF St.Pölten 9 M40 00:20:38,5 22 04:07,6 14,54
37 169 Purker Günter 1975 LT Grafenegg 10 M40 00:20:39,1 21 04:07,8 14,53
38 309 Huemer Birgit 1981 2 W30 00:20:44,0 29 04:08,8 14,47
39 182 Stückler Franz 1955 LT Pielachtal 3 M60 00:20:45,9 28 04:09,2 14,45
40 199 Fellner Philipp 2003 USC Lilienfeld 4 MU20 00:20:49,6 27 04:10,0 14,40
41 158 Klener Raphael 2001 LC Mank 5 MU20 00:20:52,8 26 04:10,6 14,37
42 266 Schwab Martin 1971 11 M40 00:20:54,0 20 04:10,8 14,35
43 312 Riesenberger Johann 1966 Volksbank 3 M50 00:20:55,0 28 04:11,0 14,34
44 191 Pointner Sabine 1983 3 W30 00:21:01,6 28 04:12,4 14,26
45 305 Speiser Peter 1974 12 M40 00:21:04,5 19 04:13,0 14,23
46 302 Hammerschmid Martin 1978 RC-Schnauze 14 M30 00:21:19,1 17 04:15,8 14,07
47 192 Oberleitner Daniela 1982 4 W30 00:21:19,9 27 04:16,0 14,06
48 273 Bernhuber Philipp 1988 7 M20 00:21:20,7 24 04:16,2 14,05
49 274 Reisenbichler Karl 1966 LC Mank 4 M50 00:21:22,3 27 04:16,4 14,04
50 185 Schweiger Sandra 1988 1 W20 00:21:23,8 30 04:16,8 14,02
51 222 Gottwald Bernd 1993 Team Gottwald 8 M20 00:21:27,1 23 04:17,4 13,99
52 206 Mayerhofer Fritz 1958 5 M50 00:21:29,4 26 04:17,8 13,96
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Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein KlRg Klasse Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
53 244 Götschl Katharina 2002 LC Mank 1 WU20 00:21:49,3 30 04:21,8 13,75
54 270 Regensburger Marco 1996 9 M20 00:22:22,4 22 04:28,4 13,41
55 176 Schafferer Christian 1976 13 M40 00:22:37,9 18 04:31,6 13,25
56 304 Roither Richard 1966 NF Weinburg 6 M50 00:22:42,8 25 04:32,6 13,21
57 243 Denk Peter 1963 LCU Pyhra 7 M50 00:22:46,5 24 04:33,4 13,17
58 197 Andrae Ernst 1961 NF Wilhelmsburg 8 M50 00:22:47,8 23 04:33,6 13,16
59 210 Blumauer Stefan 1977 LC Mank 15 M30 00:22:50,3 16 04:34,0 13,14
60 253 Schmidt Roman 1955 Union Markersdorf 4 M60 00:22:53,7 27 04:34,8 13,10
61 242 Stückler Thomas 1978 LT Pielachtal 16 M30 00:22:56,1 15 04:35,2 13,08
62 160 Kohlhuber Markus 1978 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 17 M30 00:22:56,8 14 04:35,4 13,07
63 226 Wieser Markus 1973 USC Lilienfeld 14 M40 00:23:01,6 17 04:36,4 13,02
64 250 Blaschke Peter, Mag. 1974 Runtasia 15 M40 00:23:02,9 16 04:36,6 13,02
65 246 Temper Johann 1968 LC Yspertal 16 M40 00:23:04,7 15 04:37,0 13,00
66 230 Kuran Wolfgang, Dipl.-Ing. 1964 ASK McDonalds Loosdorf 9 M50 00:23:10,1 22 04:38,0 12,95
67 229 Kraft Gerald 1962 10 M50 00:23:13,6 21 04:38,8 12,91
68 235 Starkl Peter 1959 LCU Pyhra 11 M50 00:23:25,3 20 04:41,0 12,81
69 190 Forstandlechner Ewald 1962 Union St.Pölten 12 M50 00:23:34,8 19 04:43,0 12,72
70 225 Frank Tobias 1998 UTC Hofstetten 6 MU20 00:24:04,1 25 04:48,8 12,47

71 260 Ratteneder Josef 1948 LAG NÖ Mitte 5 M60 00:24:04,8 26 04:49,0 12,46
72 272 Kristen Adi, Mag. 1961 13 M50 00:24:12,1 18 04:50,4 12,40
73 215 Gram Maria 1969 1 W40 00:24:16,9 30 04:51,4 12,35
74 258 Haas Friedrich 1982 18 M30 00:24:22,0 13 04:52,4 12,31
75 321 Mayerhofer Stefan 1993 10 M20 00:24:22,3 21 04:52,4 12,31
76 223 Zimmel Birgit 1993 Team Gottwald 2 W20 00:24:28,3 29 04:53,6 12,26
77 175 Stiefsohn Daniel 1977 19 M30 00:24:37,4 12 04:55,4 12,19
78 168 Tiefengraber Karl-Heinz 1943 Union Mürzsteg 1 M70 00:24:44,1 30 04:56,8 12,13
79 300 Hammerschmid Anja 1981 RC-Schnauze 5 W30 00:24:46,9 26 04:57,4 12,10
80 205 Kärcher Peter 1971 17 M40 00:24:47,6 14 04:57,6 12,10
81 275 Neumayer Andreas 1980 20 M30 00:24:48,4 11 04:57,6 12,10
82 228 Hackl Corina 1988 LC Mank 3 W20 00:24:57,4 28 04:59,4 12,02
83 202 Fellner Iris 1999 Union Lilienfeld 2 WU20 00:25:04,6 29 05:01,0 11,96
84 320 Grünberger Hannes 1971 18 M40 00:25:12,8 13 05:02,6 11,90
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Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein KlRg Klasse Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
85 220 Hinterhofer Gerald 1965 SKVg Pottenbrunn 14 M50 00:25:15,4 17 05:03,0 11,88
86 201 Fellner Renate 1972 Union Lilienfeld 2 W40 00:25:31,0 29 05:06,2 11,76
87 189 Forstandlechner Ulrike 1967 Union St.Pölten 3 W40 00:25:34,3 28 05:06,8 11,73
88 232 Prohaska Stephan 1983 21 M30 00:25:48,1 10 05:09,6 11,63
89 307 Speiser Sabine 1982 6 W30 00:26:01,6 25 05:12,4 11,52
90 234 Hager Susanne 1978 LT Pielachtal 7 W30 00:26:04,3 24 05:12,8 11,51
91 316 Gram Karl 1957 HC Immobilien Gram 15 M50 00:26:10,5 16 05:14,2 11,46

92 322 Mann Angela 1974 LPSV NÖ 4 W40 00:26:13,6 27 05:14,8 11,44
93 203 Weidemann Marion 1977 SC Neustift 8 W30 00:26:15,8 23 05:15,2 11,42
94 329 Vorstandlechner Werner 1956 ESV Obergrafendorf 6 M60 00:26:17,7 25 05:15,6 11,41
95 233 Fichtinger Bibiana 1987 4 W20 00:26:18,9 27 05:15,8 11,40
96 311 Zimmel Gerald 1964 16 M50 00:26:20,2 15 05:16,0 11,39
97 163 Hagl Dominik 1946 LCU Pyhra 2 M70 00:26:21,2 29 05:16,2 11,39
98 224 Frank Martin, Ing. 1960 NF Weinburg 17 M50 00:26:24,8 14 05:17,0 11,36
99 325 Skorsch Siegfried 1968 19 M40 00:26:27,1 12 05:17,4 11,34

100 318 Stiefsohn Lisa 1992 5 W20 00:26:29,0 26 05:17,8 11,33
101 315 Kultscher Rudolf 1982 Rosenbaum International 22 M30 00:26:52,9 9 05:22,6 11,16
102 216 Grubner Josefa 1968 5 W40 00:27:06,1 26 05:25,2 11,07
103 252 Schmidt Anna-Evelyn 1955 Union Markersdorf 1 W60 00:27:32,4 30 05:30,4 10,90
104 164 Paier Eva 1953 Union Mürzsteg 2 W60 00:28:09,8 29 05:38,0 10,65
105 248 Regensburger Heidemarie 1968 6 W40 00:28:33,7 25 05:42,8 10,50
106 221 Hinterhofer Rosemarie 1967 Egger läuft 7 W40 00:28:57,3 24 05:47,4 10,36
107 207 Metzger Michael 1966 NF Wilhelmsburg 18 M50 00:29:18,9 13 05:51,8 10,23
108 268 Kaminsky Andrea 1995 6 W20 00:29:25,3 25 05:53,0 10,20
109 257 Bechtel Anni 1966 1 W50 00:29:27,7 30 05:53,6 10,18
110 178 Thier Doris 1975 RC-Schnauze 8 W40 00:29:30,3 23 05:54,0 10,17
111 323 Mayerhofer Martina 1973 LT Union Ogra 9 W40 00:29:40,3 22 05:56,0 10,11
112 218 Reisenbichler Engelbert 1964 FSV Puchenstuben 19 M50 00:29:48,9 12 05:57,8 10,06
113 324 Engelwirth Elke 1973 NF Rabenstein 10 W40 00:30:11,1 21 06:02,2 09,94
114 181 Hirner Karl 1982 Lauftreff Hafnerbach 23 M30 00:30:17,7 8 06:03,6 09,90
115 212 Helmreich Lydia 1998 3 WU20 00:30:20,9 28 06:04,2 09,88
116 217 Pfeiffer Erna 1961 2 W50 00:31:04,9 29 06:13,0 09,65
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Ober-Grafendorfer Marktlauf
Hauptlauf, 5.000 m

11. Juni 2016
Union Ober-Grafendorf

WU20

3 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 244 Götschl Katharina 2002 LC Mank 53 00:21:49,3 30 04:21,8 13,75
2 202 Fellner Iris 1999 Union Lilienfeld 83 00:25:04,6 29 05:01,0 11,96
3 212 Helmreich Lydia 1998 115 00:30:20,9 28 06:04,2 09,88
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Ober-Grafendorfer Marktlauf
Hauptlauf, 5.000 m

11. Juni 2016
Union Ober-Grafendorf

MU20

6 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 194 Andrae Franz 2001 NF Wilhelmsburg 25 00:19:45,6 30 03:57,2 15,18
2 310 Strauß Clemens 2003 Union Ober-Grafendorf 29 00:20:19,1 29 04:03,8 14,77
3 183 Stückler Joel 2005 LT Pielachtal 33 00:20:30,4 28 04:06,0 14,63
4 199 Fellner Philipp 2003 USC Lilienfeld 40 00:20:49,6 27 04:10,0 14,40
5 158 Klener Raphael 2001 LC Mank 41 00:20:52,8 26 04:10,6 14,37
6 225 Frank Tobias 1998 UTC Hofstetten 70 00:24:04,1 25 04:48,8 12,47

6



Ober-Grafendorfer Marktlauf
Hauptlauf, 5.000 m

11. Juni 2016
Union Ober-Grafendorf

W20

6 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 185 Schweiger Sandra 1988 50 00:21:23,8 30 04:16,8 14,02
2 223 Zimmel Birgit 1993 Team Gottwald 76 00:24:28,3 29 04:53,6 12,26
3 228 Hackl Corina 1988 LC Mank 82 00:24:57,4 28 04:59,4 12,02
4 233 Fichtinger Bibiana 1987 95 00:26:18,9 27 05:15,8 11,40
5 318 Stiefsohn Lisa 1992 100 00:26:29,0 26 05:17,8 11,33
6 268 Kaminsky Andrea 1995 108 00:29:25,3 25 05:53,0 10,20

7



Ober-Grafendorfer Marktlauf
Hauptlauf, 5.000 m

11. Juni 2016
Union Ober-Grafendorf

M20

10 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 231 Stiefsohn Berndt 1990 5 00:17:16,5 30 03:27,2 17,37
2 209 Luger Alexander, M.Sc. 1988 LC Mank 6 00:17:20,3 29 03:28,0 17,31
3 227 Hinterhofer Roland 1991 EGGER läuft/LC Mank 7 00:17:23,6 28 03:28,8 17,24

4 180 Wallner Kevin 1992 ASKÖ Sparkasse Hainfeld 8 00:17:41,4 27 03:32,2 16,97
5 237 Charvat Markus 1989 12 00:18:07,2 26 03:37,4 16,56
6 251 Steinböck Michael 1993 ASK McDonalds Loosdorf 14 00:18:37,2 25 03:43,4 16,11
7 273 Bernhuber Philipp 1988 48 00:21:20,7 24 04:16,2 14,05
8 222 Gottwald Bernd 1993 Team Gottwald 51 00:21:27,1 23 04:17,4 13,99
9 270 Regensburger Marco 1996 54 00:22:22,4 22 04:28,4 13,41

10 321 Mayerhofer Stefan 1993 75 00:24:22,3 21 04:52,4 12,31
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Ober-Grafendorfer Marktlauf
Hauptlauf, 5.000 m

11. Juni 2016
Union Ober-Grafendorf

W30

8 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 265 Zöchbauer Michaela 1981 LC Mank 22 00:19:23,0 30 03:52,6 15,48
2 309 Huemer Birgit 1981 38 00:20:44,0 29 04:08,8 14,47
3 191 Pointner Sabine 1983 44 00:21:01,6 28 04:12,4 14,26
4 192 Oberleitner Daniela 1982 47 00:21:19,9 27 04:16,0 14,06
5 300 Hammerschmid Anja 1981 RC-Schnauze 79 00:24:46,9 26 04:57,4 12,10
6 307 Speiser Sabine 1982 89 00:26:01,6 25 05:12,4 11,52
7 234 Hager Susanne 1978 LT Pielachtal 90 00:26:04,3 24 05:12,8 11,51
8 203 Weidemann Marion 1977 SC Neustift 93 00:26:15,8 23 05:15,2 11,42
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Ober-Grafendorfer Marktlauf
Hauptlauf, 5.000 m

11. Juni 2016
Union Ober-Grafendorf

M30

23 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 187 Sturmlechner Mario 1984 LC Mank 1 00:16:17,2 30 03:15,4 18,42
2 262 Teubel Christoph 1983 LC Mank 4 00:16:57,2 29 03:23,4 17,70
3 245 Gonaus Anton 1980 LT Pielachtal 15 00:18:38,4 28 03:43,6 16,10
4 238 Richter Matthias 1984 URC SPK Renner Langen-

lois
16 00:18:45,5 27 03:45,0 16,00

5 267 Nigl Peter 1981 Lauftreff Grafenegg 17 00:18:52,9 26 03:46,6 15,89
6 256 Lind Karl 1977 NF St.Pölten 19 00:19:10,7 25 03:50,2 15,64
7 159 Fasel Johann 1978 LC Mank 23 00:19:31,7 24 03:54,4 15,36
8 271 Gnadenberger Reinhard 1978 Spartaner 24 00:19:35,1 23 03:55,0 15,32
9 241 Stückler Martin 1979 LT Pielachtal 26 00:19:48,3 22 03:57,6 15,15

10 247 Birwipfel Christian 1979 30 00:20:22,2 21 04:04,4 14,73
11 184 Skarek Josef 1982 labors.at Wien 31 00:20:24,1 20 04:04,8 14,71
12 259 Frech Werner 1980 34 00:20:32,7 19 04:06,6 14,60
13 317 Gerstl Rene 1984 UTC Hofstetten/Grünau 35 00:20:35,7 18 04:07,2 14,56
14 302 Hammerschmid Martin 1978 RC-Schnauze 46 00:21:19,1 17 04:15,8 14,07
15 210 Blumauer Stefan 1977 LC Mank 59 00:22:50,3 16 04:34,0 13,14
16 242 Stückler Thomas 1978 LT Pielachtal 61 00:22:56,1 15 04:35,2 13,08
17 160 Kohlhuber Markus 1978 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 62 00:22:56,8 14 04:35,4 13,07
18 258 Haas Friedrich 1982 74 00:24:22,0 13 04:52,4 12,31
19 175 Stiefsohn Daniel 1977 77 00:24:37,4 12 04:55,4 12,19
20 275 Neumayer Andreas 1980 81 00:24:48,4 11 04:57,6 12,10
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Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
21 232 Prohaska Stephan 1983 88 00:25:48,1 10 05:09,6 11,63
22 315 Kultscher Rudolf 1982 Rosenbaum International 101 00:26:52,9 9 05:22,6 11,16
23 181 Hirner Karl 1982 Lauftreff Hafnerbach 114 00:30:17,7 8 06:03,6 09,90
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Ober-Grafendorfer Marktlauf
Hauptlauf, 5.000 m

11. Juni 2016
Union Ober-Grafendorf

W40

10 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 215 Gram Maria 1969 73 00:24:16,9 30 04:51,4 12,35
2 201 Fellner Renate 1972 Union Lilienfeld 86 00:25:31,0 29 05:06,2 11,76
3 189 Forstandlechner Ulrike 1967 Union St.Pölten 87 00:25:34,3 28 05:06,8 11,73

4 322 Mann Angela 1974 LPSV NÖ 92 00:26:13,6 27 05:14,8 11,44
5 216 Grubner Josefa 1968 102 00:27:06,1 26 05:25,2 11,07
6 248 Regensburger Heidemarie 1968 105 00:28:33,7 25 05:42,8 10,50
7 221 Hinterhofer Rosemarie 1967 Egger läuft 106 00:28:57,3 24 05:47,4 10,36
8 178 Thier Doris 1975 RC-Schnauze 110 00:29:30,3 23 05:54,0 10,17
9 323 Mayerhofer Martina 1973 LT Union Ogra 111 00:29:40,3 22 05:56,0 10,11

10 324 Engelwirth Elke 1973 NF Rabenstein 113 00:30:11,1 21 06:02,2 09,94
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Ober-Grafendorfer Marktlauf
Hauptlauf, 5.000 m

11. Juni 2016
Union Ober-Grafendorf

M40

19 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 240 Stöckl Andreas 1967 2 00:16:21,3 30 03:16,2 18,35
2 254 Reisinger Martin 1976 LC Mank 3 00:16:54,8 29 03:23,0 17,73
3 174 Hahn Erich 1975 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 9 00:17:42,1 28 03:32,4 16,95
4 198 Stoll Robert 1969 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 10 00:17:43,2 27 03:32,6 16,93
5 264 Zöchbauer Franz-Josef 1974 LC Mank 13 00:18:15,3 26 03:39,0 16,44
6 239 Kleemann Josef 1968 SV Riveg Lunz/See 21 00:19:16,7 25 03:51,4 15,56
7 303 Lesiak Robert 1969 28 00:20:16,5 24 04:03,4 14,79
8 162 Kraushofer Arnold 1968 32 00:20:26,3 23 04:05,2 14,68
9 249 Zelenka Gernot 1969 NF St.Pölten 36 00:20:38,5 22 04:07,6 14,54

10 169 Purker Günter 1975 LT Grafenegg 37 00:20:39,1 21 04:07,8 14,53
11 266 Schwab Martin 1971 42 00:20:54,0 20 04:10,8 14,35
12 305 Speiser Peter 1974 45 00:21:04,5 19 04:13,0 14,23
13 176 Schafferer Christian 1976 55 00:22:37,9 18 04:31,6 13,25
14 226 Wieser Markus 1973 USC Lilienfeld 63 00:23:01,6 17 04:36,4 13,02
15 250 Blaschke Peter, Mag. 1974 Runtasia 64 00:23:02,9 16 04:36,6 13,02
16 246 Temper Johann 1968 LC Yspertal 65 00:23:04,7 15 04:37,0 13,00
17 205 Kärcher Peter 1971 80 00:24:47,6 14 04:57,6 12,10
18 320 Grünberger Hannes 1971 84 00:25:12,8 13 05:02,6 11,90
19 325 Skorsch Siegfried 1968 99 00:26:27,1 12 05:17,4 11,34
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Ober-Grafendorfer Marktlauf
Hauptlauf, 5.000 m

11. Juni 2016
Union Ober-Grafendorf

W50

2 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 257 Bechtel Anni 1966 109 00:29:27,7 30 05:53,6 10,18
2 217 Pfeiffer Erna 1961 116 00:31:04,9 29 06:13,0 09,65
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Ober-Grafendorfer Marktlauf
Hauptlauf, 5.000 m

11. Juni 2016
Union Ober-Grafendorf

M50

19 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 208 Kreiml Ferdinand 1961 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 11 00:17:44,1 30 03:32,8 16,92
2 236 Sunk Helmut 1960 LT Pielachtal 18 00:19:03,3 29 03:48,6 15,75
3 312 Riesenberger Johann 1966 Volksbank 43 00:20:55,0 28 04:11,0 14,34
4 274 Reisenbichler Karl 1966 LC Mank 49 00:21:22,3 27 04:16,4 14,04
5 206 Mayerhofer Fritz 1958 52 00:21:29,4 26 04:17,8 13,96
6 304 Roither Richard 1966 NF Weinburg 56 00:22:42,8 25 04:32,6 13,21
7 243 Denk Peter 1963 LCU Pyhra 57 00:22:46,5 24 04:33,4 13,17
8 197 Andrae Ernst 1961 NF Wilhelmsburg 58 00:22:47,8 23 04:33,6 13,16
9 230 Kuran Wolfgang, Dipl.-Ing. 1964 ASK McDonalds Loosdorf 66 00:23:10,1 22 04:38,0 12,95

10 229 Kraft Gerald 1962 67 00:23:13,6 21 04:38,8 12,91
11 235 Starkl Peter 1959 LCU Pyhra 68 00:23:25,3 20 04:41,0 12,81
12 190 Forstandlechner Ewald 1962 Union St.Pölten 69 00:23:34,8 19 04:43,0 12,72
13 272 Kristen Adi, Mag. 1961 72 00:24:12,1 18 04:50,4 12,40
14 220 Hinterhofer Gerald 1965 SKVg Pottenbrunn 85 00:25:15,4 17 05:03,0 11,88
15 316 Gram Karl 1957 HC Immobilien Gram 91 00:26:10,5 16 05:14,2 11,46
16 311 Zimmel Gerald 1964 96 00:26:20,2 15 05:16,0 11,39
17 224 Frank Martin, Ing. 1960 NF Weinburg 98 00:26:24,8 14 05:17,0 11,36
18 207 Metzger Michael 1966 NF Wilhelmsburg 107 00:29:18,9 13 05:51,8 10,23
19 218 Reisenbichler Engelbert 1964 FSV Puchenstuben 112 00:29:48,9 12 05:57,8 10,06
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Ober-Grafendorfer Marktlauf
Hauptlauf, 5.000 m

11. Juni 2016
Union Ober-Grafendorf

W60

2 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 252 Schmidt Anna-Evelyn 1955 Union Markersdorf 103 00:27:32,4 30 05:30,4 10,90
2 164 Paier Eva 1953 Union Mürzsteg 104 00:28:09,8 29 05:38,0 10,65
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Ober-Grafendorfer Marktlauf
Hauptlauf, 5.000 m

11. Juni 2016
Union Ober-Grafendorf

M60

6 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 214 Winter Johann 1954 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 20 00:19:12,3 30 03:50,4 15,62
2 213 Ofner Josef 1956 NF St.Veit/Gölsen 27 00:19:58,0 29 03:59,6 15,03
3 182 Stückler Franz 1955 LT Pielachtal 39 00:20:45,9 28 04:09,2 14,45
4 253 Schmidt Roman 1955 Union Markersdorf 60 00:22:53,7 27 04:34,8 13,10

5 260 Ratteneder Josef 1948 LAG NÖ Mitte 71 00:24:04,8 26 04:49,0 12,46
6 329 Vorstandlechner Werner 1956 ESV Obergrafendorf 94 00:26:17,7 25 05:15,6 11,41
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Ober-Grafendorfer Marktlauf
Hauptlauf, 5.000 m

11. Juni 2016
Union Ober-Grafendorf

M70

2 Finisher

Rg StNr Name Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
1 168 Tiefengraber Karl-Heinz 1943 Union Mürzsteg 78 00:24:44,1 30 04:56,8 12,13
2 163 Hagl Dominik 1946 LCU Pyhra 97 00:26:21,2 29 05:16,2 11,39
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